
I 

I [ I 
I 
I 
i 
I 

1 

1 

j 
! 

I 
I 

I ~ 
1 
1 
l 

! 

1 
t 
j. 

I 
I 
I 
j 

i , 

E 

303 

II 

II 

I, 

Ii 

I 
I 

SPZCIAL J.r-:;ETI""-;G OF THZ COr,il\iISSIO""l:"2"'"'S OF TFE CITY OF SA;'! ANTO~nO: 

TU3SDAY, OCTOBER 2ND, A. D. 1934, 9:00 A. 1~1. 

PRES~TT: Honorable C. K. ,;.uin, l\~ayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Steffler, Commis-

sioners, Rubiola, Wright. Absent. 

The Clerk read the following call, to-wit; 

To The Commissioners of the 
City of San Antonio. 

San Antonio, Texas. 
October, 2nd, 1934. 

Gentlemen:-

at 9:00 A. 

I have called you in Special Session this the 2nd day of October, A. D. 1934, 

M. for the purpose of submitting for your consi~eration the following to-wit: 

(1) An Ordinance ApPfopriatlng ~lt500.00 out of 1934.General Fund, 
payable to Edwin H. Kifer. 

(2) An Ordinance Accepting the proposals of the following 
t-[erchan t s : 

The Clegg Company, 
Maverick Clarke Litho Co. 
Schneider Printing Co. 

To assemble, number and. bind approximately 
22,000 a2sessemtn sheets in accordance with 
the three separate Proposals and Ordinances 
attached hereto. 

Respectfully, 

C. 1~. Quin. 

.~.~a.vor ".uin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved by the 

:'ollowing vote on roll call, to-wit; ~es, luin, Bushick, Steffler. Nays, Rubiola, Wright. 

'.,bs ent. 

AN ORDINAEC E M 1'1-~ 71-
\.p!)ropriating $1,500.00 out of 1934 General Fund. 

BE IT ORDAIT~D by the CO:mnissioners of the City of :::ian AntoniO, that, 

The sum of ~'1,500.00 be ane. the same is hereby ap)r:.'priated out Qf 1934 Gen(::ral Fund 

i(City Clerk Dept.) pa;yable to Edwin H. =~ifer, being first payment for services as inc..ependent 

Consultin6 ~ngineer inve~tigating values etc., of the gas and electric departments of the San 

Antonio Public Service C0mpany, ~s per contract dated sept. 6,1934. 

Passed and approved on the 2nd day of October, A. D. 1934. 
C. K. (~uin. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
---rC~i~t-y-'C~l'e~r~k~.----------

Mayor. 

i.Sommissioner Bushick, introducec. the following ordinance, which was read. and passed anG. approve 

by the following vote on roll call , to-wit; Ayes, ~uin, Bushick. Steffler, :Nays, Rubiola, Wrigh . 

·.bsent. 

A~T ORDI=TANCE - f 75 
. ~C3:PTrTG ?ROPO,)AL OF THE CLEGG C01v:PA1'!y. I 

B}; IT ORDAI~TED by the COf[unissionp.rs of the City of ~an Antonio, t:h'=':.t, 

A part of the within proposal of The Clegg Company, to assemble, number and bind assess-
I 

I: 

jment sheets in to a total number of Sixteen Boo~s (16) complete ~ ~9.00 per book, be and the 
, 

;same is hereby accepted, and that the I,:ayor be, and he is hereby authorized to enter on said 
! 

'proposal an acceptance of same as above sp~ci'fied on behalf of and as the act of the City of 



II 
II 
!! 
Ij 

II 
ran Antonio, Texas. 

II Passed and Aporoved on the 2nd day of October, 1934. 

II 
I' 
Ii 
II 
d 

ATTEST: Jas, Simuson. 
--~C~i~t~y~C~l~e~r~k~.-----------

C. K. Quin. 
Mayor. 

~ommiSSioner Bushick, introduced the following ordi:::ce, ~ich was read and passed and approved, 

~Y the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, SteL"ler. Nays, Rubio1a, Wright~ 

A~T ORDINANCE 

?Rr.- PO SAL OF li:AV~ICK CLARJ~E LI THO COMPANY. 

ORDAIl'JZD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

A part of the within proposal of .LJ-3.v'3rick Clarke Litho Company, to assemble, number and. bind 

~ssessment sheets into a total number of Sixteen (16) Books complete ~ $9.00 per book, be, and tae 
I 
fame is hereby accepted, and that the l~~ayor be, ana. he is hereby authorized to enter on said 

~roposal an acceptance of same as above specified on behalf of and as the act of the City of San 
Ii 
Ii Ant oni 0, Texas. 
Ii 

II 

I 

I 

Passed ~nd approved on the 2nd day of October, 1934. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
----=C~i~t-y-=C~l-e-rk~.--------

C. K. ,~,uin. 
Mayor. 

I 

I) 

~ommiSSiOJ;ler Bushick, introduced tr.e following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved 
I' fY the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Nles, ~uin, Bushick, Steffler. :Io.ys, Rubiola, 'IIright, 

~bcent. 
" , AN ORDINANCE - 9-77 d 
II 
1f\::(;-~J:\rr71i- PROPOSAL OF SCH~TEID:R PRINTr'TG COMPANY. 

II 

I 
I 

BE IT ORDAI?~"SD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

A part of the wit}:in proposal of Schneider Printin8 Company, to assemble, number and bind 

'~ssessment sheets into approximately Sixteen (16) Books complete @ $9.00 per book, be and the 

Irame is hereby accepted, and tr.at the l,::ayor be, and he is hereby authorized to enter on said 

f
roposal an acceptance of same as above specified on behalf of and as the act of the City of San 

I ntonio, Texas. 

Passed and AJ9roved on the 2nd day of October, 1934. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
--~C~i~t-y~C~l~e~r~k~.--------

C. z. ~uin. 
Mayor. 

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned. 

ATT~~ O~~ CITY CLEffit: 

APPROV&I,L ~ 
MAYOR. 

I 

I 

I 

I 



I 

I 
1 
1 

1 

1 

I 
I 
I 

I 
j 
! 

E 

E 

305 

l-.. :3;:3::Tr:rG OF THI!; COIT~tiISSIOTSRS OF TF~ CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

I 

THURSDAY, OCTOt:3ER 4TH, A. D. 1934, 10:00 A. 1,1. 

IPRESSNT: Honorable C. K. -:uin, Mayor, presiding, and. Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

rright. 

On motion, of Commissioner Wright, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the l:inutes of the 

~eetings of September 20th, and October 2nd, was dispensed with and ordered approved. 

---ME1\W~IALS AiJD ?ETITIOHS---

~ large delegation of ba~bers pre2ented a petition requesting that the City pass an ordinance 

regulating the minimum charge for shave and hair cut, regulating hours for opening and closing, 

saying that the petition had the endorsement of various trade organizations, and had. been signee 

~y over three hundred owners of bQrber shops. On motion of Commissioner Steffler, Guly seconded 

inli ~ a, r ie~, t' e r.oa t t er W3.S refe rrec. to tte vo,:Illi 88i One rs as a C ommi t tee of tl-1 e '~hole for furthE iI' 

rOn81c.eratlon. ---

i 
Pids for supplying t~e Police Department with a motor Cycle; also bids for furnishing three 
I 
rutomobiles for use in t~e Police Department, and bids for supplying hose for Fire Department, 

repe oPened and rea" and referrec. to City p,~::haSing Agent for tabulation. 

t
n m~ti~n, duly seconded. and carried, the following petitions, were read and referref to the 

~O~~lSSloner of Fire and Police. 

IU~ Drry, for permit to install gas e:luipment 1811~ W. Laurel street. 

~lerce G_soline Corp., For approval of site for Drive-in sta. 1621 S. Brazos st. 
I 

f
' .llmble Oil & Ref. Co., For approval of site for Drive-in sta. S. Flores &: Camp sts. 

-- Lee Rice, Fir approval of site for Drive-in sta. Cor. N. st. ll:ary's & Kendall Sts. 

Tumble Oil & Ref. Co., For approval of site for Drive-in Sta. Cor. San PeQro & Park. 
I 

~. Lee Roy Rice, for permit to install gas equipment Cor. st. 1~ry's & Kendall sts. 
I 
rear Oil Co., for permi t to install gas equipment 1629. S. Larec.o sts. 

I:'etition for Are, LaIllP at Arbor Place & 22nd st. II 

~ioneer Oil 8:: Refg. Co., fOr permit to install gas equipment 518 S. FlOres st. for E. F. Pena. 
I! 
Ii?i oneer Oil 3: Refg. Co., for permi t to instal] ga.--: equipment 820 S. ~arzamora st. for S. Gonzales. 
II 

I~'eon Sign cc Service Inc., for permi t to erect 31ectric :)ign 805 W. CO;{lmerce Street. 

['eon Signs & Service Inc., for permit to erect Electric Sign 3825 S. Presa st. 

Feon Sign Cc Service Inc., for permi t to erect :;::aectric Sign Fred.ericksburg Road & Blanco Road. I 

~odern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect ~lectric Sign 726 E. Commerce st. 

',.=oc.:ern Neon Sign Co., for permi t to erect Electric 3ign 113 Navarro St. 

~odern ~eon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 219 S. Flores st. 

.. Iodern "'Teon Sing Co., for permi t to erect Zlectric Sign 220 Losoya Street. 

'.:odern ~Teon Sign Co., for permit to erect Zlectr~c Sign for Slipper night Club I\'iain Ave. 
I 
Uas. E. Ryan 2..: Co., for permi t to erect 3:lectric Sign 426 lv:ain Ave. 

~. Adkins, for permit to erect Farris Wheel etc., 504 "IV. HO~lston street. 



306 

\. 

II 
'I 
" 

II I, 
I' 
I' Ibbn mati on, dul 

'I 

i ommissioner of 

seconded and carried, the following petition, was read and referred to the 

Taxation. 
, 

I,park R. Foster, for refund of Beer License. 

iI 
II 

I~etition requesting ttat tte name of So. st. ~ary's st. not be c~anged. Read and ordered filed. 

!I 

Ilcommissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approve, 

!Iby the folloVliv:.~~ vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes,uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

li~'T;). ]. , AU ORDINAIlJ E 111'1- /f 7 B 
I 
I Refunding Beer License Fee. 

BE IT ORDAI?;~D by the COTmissioners of the City of :;jan Antonio, that, 

The h8reinafter named party be refunded the amount set o]posite his name as refund of unearn d 

Iportion of Beer License Fee all as more fully set out in his petition for refund which bears th 

I favorable recor~1mendation of the Commissioner Taxation: ' 

~ Allison's Root Beer & Cafe (E. W. Allison~ - - - - $ 33.~6 
I 
\ and that the sum of thirty three dollars and thirty-six cents be and the same is hereby appro -

I riated out of the General Interest Ft<.nd for the purpose of making the above refund. 

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approve< 

bv tr.e ·"o~l')':.riy-,r vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, 13ushick, RubLola, Steffler, Wright. I .. 
IlrIO .1 Oil AN ORDINANCE - 1-77 
I T f . '.'. r ' ,. f B k t B k II rans errlng 1(b(j,bC5;..)./.±:~ rom an 0 an. 

i BE IT ORDAIN~D by the Commissioners of t:te City of San Antonio, that, 

i 
I 

I 
I 

I 
II 
I, 

The Commissioner of Taxation, as ex-officio City Treasurer and the City Auditor, be and theJ 

are hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred the hereinafter named Sinking Funds 

from Bank to Bank, as follows: 

From Alarr;.o ":~ational B3.nk to Frost National lank, San Antonio, r:I1exas: 

street Opening & Widening Bonds of 1926 - - - 027,789.72 
Bridge Bonds of 1926 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6,863.69 
Auditorium Building Bonds of 1926 - - - - - - 13,849.44 
street P~ving Bonds of 1926 - - - - - - - - - -17,196.02 
Storm & Sanitary Sewer Bonds of 19~6 - - - - - 2,986.62 

$68,685.49 
Ii 
J ---

Ilcommissi oner Bushick, introducec the following ordinance, which was read a:,d passed and approvel , 

I Iby the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

\ lJo • : :"" AN ORDINANCE - f-BO 
Appropriating "~11.19 out of Police & Firemen's Pension Fund, to pay Interest. 

B~ IT On1)A.PT~D by the CommiSSioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

T~e sum of $11.19 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of ~olice & Firemen's Pension 

ilFund to pay int r rest on Police & Firemen's Pension Fund notes held by Banks. 

II 

l,commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approve( • 
I, 

!Ib \T t:h p ("t (" 1 ~ r-< • 
I" . 'Jote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 
;1 

Ii".. 1" 
11.1.:0 .. .L', 

IADDroDriQtin~ ~2,637.95 to pay Kerchants' Bills. 
!I - - - ~ -

I BB IT ORDAr'T3;D by the Cor.~missioners of the City of San AntoniO, that, 
I 

AN ORln:rANCE -1-B1 

Tr.e sum of ~2,637.95 be, and the same is hereby a9propriated out of the following funds to 

I 

I 

I 

I 



I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
1 
j 

1 

I 

I 
I 
1 

I 
! 

I 
1 
i 

j 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
j 

I 

I 
I 

I 

pay r\~erchant r S Bills as per itemized invoices duly approved anQ now on file in the office of 

the City AUQitor: 
Zoo Fund - - - - - - - - - - - ~1,378.78 
Trench Fund - - - - - - - - - 60.15 
~ecreation Fund - - - - - - - 22.21 
Golf Course Fund - - - - - - - 278.32 
},Tar}::e t Haus e Furld - - - - - - - 714.32 
San Jose Burial Park Operating Fd.184.17 

~2,637.95 

I! Commi ssi oner Steffler, introcucec the following ordinance, whi ch was read and passed and 

::by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ':uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, ~·{right. 

ii A~T O:1DI?TANCE 

307 

ilTo authorize t,he Texas 1?neumatic Tube Corporation to lay, maintain and operate pneumatic tubes 

Ilfor the purpose of conveying uni ted stat es mail, newspapers and pacKages uhder, over anc. or on 
I 
ithe ground in and about certain streets in tte City of San Antonio, Texas. 

I 

(For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book TlHIT, page 330. 

I 

liCommis~ioner Rubiola, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by 
I, 

" ~un~nimous vote of the Commissioners. 
! 

RESOLUTION 

::'~J :J,.l!s-'ir..g the name of Roosevelt Park to Lambert Park. 
!! -

~: IT RESOLVED by the CO rnm ission0rs of the Ci ty of .3 an Antonio, ttat, 

I Tl-:e name of Roosevel t Park is h'3reby changed to :Gambert Park, and shall hereafter be :·~noVln 
I 
I 
las Lambert Park. 

I 
I 
II!. large delegation of 3:)anish War Veterans were present to urge the granting of their peti tion 

Ifor ch·:: .. nging the name of Riverside Park to Roosevelt Park. Commissioner Rubiola, thereupon in-
I 
I 

Itrod'lced the following resolution, which was reat ane adopted by unanimous vote 0::' the Com-
I 

II 
I!,"i ssi oners. 

RESOLUTION - /j-82,2 I, 

11 ," Lf . ;or f'. I . (. II J. .l" , . J:] OF ~IV~~RSIDE ?ARY TO ROOSEV~::;LT ?ARK. 

II 
'I 
I, 

IT RESOLV~J by the Commissioners of the Gity of San Antonio, that, 

Riverside Park be and is hereby cesignated as Roosevelt Park ant shall hereafter be }:now 

Ii ,,3.S -:100 S ev el t Park. 

II 
il 
il 
I'Co'.~missiont;r Bushick, introcuced the following ortinance, which was read and passeG and approve( , 
, 

"h:- the followieg vote on roll c:-:ll, to-wit; Ayes, ~uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

AN ORDINANC E - /fB 3 
I,A;)uropriating $2,668.66 out of Back Tax FunG Account - Ci ty-Central Bank & Trust Co. 
I: 

B-S IT ORDAINSD by the Commissionersof the City of jan Antonio, that, 

'The sum of $2,668.66 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Back Tax General Fund, 
I 

,:')ayable to City of San Antonio for credit to Distribution Account A. ~. Stephens, Chief Deputy 
Ii' ~ 

~~ity Tax Collector, being sixty (60%) per cent balance of two (2) City-Central Bank & Trust Co. 

~~ashierts Cheeks No.57191 for ~0.50 and No. 57202 for $4,447.27, which were in City Tax Col-
Ii 
I' 
'ilector'" C sh when City-Central Bank & Trnst Co. closec. September 28, 1931-

II The above amount of $2,668.66 is being turned Over tb the City Tax Collector in lieu of 

memorandum for that amount which he now ~lolds IOn hloS cash rne" 1 lOch 0 t ° tOll ~ cot 1J , v., _ w~_ am un 1 s s 1 tlue 1 y 0 

San Antonio by the City-Central Bar~ & Trust Co. 



1;08 

I 

II 
II 

II 
Iii Commissioner 'Nright, macie the following recommednation~, wI ich were read and adopted by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, q,uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

t 

R. Sanchez, For approval for a location for Jrive-in sta. 219 S. Pecos st. Granted. 

E. C. Dooley, for permit to install ga8 equipment 219 S. Pecos st. Granted. 
I 

Cash & Carry Lumber Co., for permit to install gas equipment Cor. Laredo & S. San 11~arcos st.Gra};lted • 
. i 

new Sign Shop, for permit to erect Electric Sign 116 Broadway. Granted. 

l\'Yodern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect :2lectric Sign Cor. Cincinatti & Fredericksburg Rd. Gr~nted. 

I Modern 

I Modern 

Illodern 

I Graham 
II 

'I' ,Ion motion, of CO'1missioner Wright, duly seconded and carried, by unanimous vote of the Com-

missioners, the p8tition of Jack Neal Inc., for permit to install gas equipment at Cor Fredep 

II -icks Ro'l.c. an'" VI. Kings !Iighway. ~lot Granted. 

,I 

Commsiioner i3ushick, introduced the following ordinance, which wa~-; read ancl passed and approved, 

II by tte foJ1owing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, iJ:tuin, Bushick, Rubio1a, 3teffler, Wright. 

I! --,:." AN ORDINANCE nf1-1-Bj-" I 

, II 
!I 

II 
II 

'I /, 

II 

II 
il 

II 

I 

I 
II 

II 
I 

Tr;c~~':)~~ .""':Er-G 1'11,700.(;0 FR01~'= 1933 G~I\3::RAL FtTTD TC TEE 1934 GENERAL FlnJD. 

BE: IT ORDAIN-::;D by the COmmi,:;sioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

T~e Commissioner of Taxation, as ex-officio City ~reasurer and the vity Auditor, be and they 

hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred the sum of 011,700.00 out of various 

departments of the 1933 General Fund to the 19~4 General Fund, as follows: 

Out of Departments of the 1933 General Fund- Council Appropriation No. 87-

},'ia.Y 0 r - - - - - - - - - - - - - $ ::::, 84 • 00 
Attorney - - - - - - - - - - - - - 62.00 
Back TaX Attorney - - - - - - - 593.00 ' 
Auditor - - - - - - - - - - - ,- 567.00 
City Clerk - - - - - - - - - - 2,119.00 
Corporation Court - - - - - - - 369.00 
Health - - - - - - - - - - -~- 7~7.00 
Inspector Weights & Eeasures - 26.00 
l('us eum - - - - - - - - - - - - - 61.00 
Al~~i torium - - - - - - - - - - -1,504.00 
Colored Auditorium - - - - - - - 23.00 
San Pedro Play House - - - - - - 21.00 
Pauper Interment - - - - - - - - 409.00 
Judgments & Suits - - - - - - - 27.00 
Interest - - - - - - - - - - - ~2,604.00 
Exchange - - - - - - - - - - - 424.00 
Dignowity P~:..rk Notes - - - - - - 432.00 
street kaintenance - - - - - - 184.00 
Zngineers - - - - - - - - - - - 15.00 
Sewer Construction - - - - - - - ~£.OO 
Sewage Plant - - - - - - - - - - ,67.00 
Police - - - - - - - - - - - - '333.00 
Fire - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 128.00 
Fire Alarm - - - - - - - - - - - 169.00 
Civil Service - - - - - - - - - - 488.00 
Lights - - - - - - - - - - - - - 55.00 

$ 11,700.00 

To Department of the 1934 General Fund: 

Health and General Sanitation- 5,840.00 
Parks and Plazas - ~ - - - - - 500.00 
Olmos Dam - - - - - - - - - - 4,210.00 
Police - - - - - - - - - - - - 1,150.00 

$ 11,700.00 

PASSED' AND APPROVED on the 4th day of October, 1934. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
City Clerk. 

Aug. ~4, 1933 

C P' ().' 
• ::''... '<:(.Uln. 

Mayor. 

I 

I 

I 

I 



I 
I 

I 
I 
1 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
1 

~ 
1 
1 

1 
I 
1 

I 
I 
I 
j 
j 
1 

j 

I 
I 

j 
.. E··' 

309 

I :ornmissioner '3ushick, introduced tt-e following ordinance, which ws,s read anc_ IE- .:.,sec. and approve 

':Jy the following vote on roll call , to-wit; Ayes, '~uin, 3ushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 'vVright. 

; ~:o .109 An ORDLNAHCE nn-1-8S" 
;iA')pt-opriating t25,OOO.OO out og 1934 General Fund for Pay-Rolls, Merchants Bills and Miscellane 

iOU3 Expemses. 

BE IT (RDArT~D b;{ the Cor:.mi~3sioners of tte City of ~an Antonio, tl:at, 

Tl-e sum of C25,OOO.OO or as rr.uch thereof as m~: be necessary, be and the same is hereby 

a')propriated out of the 1934 General Fund (V: .. rious Departments) for Pay-Rolls, 1.Ierchants Bills 

and 1,~iscellaneous Expenditures. 

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the mee~t.n adjourned. , 

A?PROVED' ~ ~ /' .-/ 
rdYo1f:2-~*'~ 

ATTEST:~ ~A U CITY CL:sm-::. J 




